. i ' A

= - E o AR CUTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIF MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT .. b J 1 | 1
2. AMENDMENT;/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE  [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5, PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00003 84-JUN 01.. « « . SEE SCHEDULE
6. ISSUED BY I 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Iterm §) G“DQ ﬁ l

CONTRACTING DIVISION

P.O. BOX 8368, MCB = 0000005402

CAMP LEJEUNE, NC 28542

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) {{) |9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

GRAINGER LABORATORIES
5500 COMMERCIAL AVE. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
RALEIGH, NC 27612 :

10A,. I\NﬂgDIF’ICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

SE/3L X | M67001-83-M-5089
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE X 83 MAY 18

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, I:I is not ex-
tended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a).-By completing 1tems 8 and 16, and returning ______copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND.APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) INCREASE

ITEM 0002 1741106.2720 000 67001 O 067001 2D 000000 423K8402392T 1540.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

W) A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC'I'\"/OROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in Paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X 10 USC 2304 (a) (3)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [:l is not, is required to sign this document and return 2* copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/confract subject matter where feasible.)

ITEM II CHANGE PERIOD OF SERVICES FROM 01 JUNE 1983 THROUGH 31 MAY 1984 TO
01 JUNE 1983 TO 30 SEP 1984 -

ADD ITEM 0002
M93170-4128-1500

ANALYZE WATER SAMPLES FOR THM — TEST OF RAW WATER FOR CHLORINE CONTENT

28 EA 55.00 1540.00
CHANGE TOTAL FROM $2724.00 TO $4264.00 WITH AN INCREASE OF $1540.00

Exé:er;; astprovlded herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ttem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force\
and effect,

£
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) “ka

H. W. HUELSEN

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED[16B. UNITED STATES OF AME RICA 16C. DATE SIGNED"
n BY
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE . . Prescribed by GSA .

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



f

STANDARD FORM 30, JULY 1966

GENERAL‘SERV!CES ADMINISTRATION
FED. PROC. REG. (41 CFR) 1-16.101

AMENL . (ENT OF SOLICITATICN/MODIFICAY Ui OF CONTRACT

OF

!

PAGE

1

(Street, city, 5500 COMMERCIAL AVE

™ RALEIGH. NC 27612
Code )
|_ _J 5

1 1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE 3. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NO. 4. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00002 83 oCT 01 M93170-3313-0271
5 ISSUED &Y CODE &. ADAMINISTZRED 8Y (If other than black 5) CODE L
i CONTRACTING DIVISION
P.O. BOX 8368, MCB
CAMP LEJEUNE, NC 28542
7. CONTRACTOR CODE | i FACILITY CODE | 8.
NAME AND ADDRESS AMENDMENT OF
__l SOLICITATION NO, s
GRAINGER LABORATORIES DATED (See block 9)

MODIFICATION OF

[x] conTrRACT/ORDER NO. M67001~83-M-5089

A/3S 83 MAY 18

DATED (See block 11)

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is omended os set farth in block 12.
Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation,

{o) By signing ond returning copies of this amendment; {b) By ocknowledging receipf of this omendm
which includes o reference to the solicitotion and omendment numbers.
DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.

or letter, provided such telegrom or letter mokes reference to the salicitation and this amendment,

The hour ond date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND
If, by virtue of this amendment you desire ta change
ond is received prior to the opening hour ond date specified.

or os amended, by one of the following methods:

ent on eoch copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter ar telegrom

on offer olready submitted, such change may be mode by telegrom

10. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

1741106.2720 000 67001 0 067001 2D 00000

0  423K8402392T NO INC/NO DEC

H1. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

(o) D This Change Order is issued pursuont to
The Changes set farth in black 12 ore mode to the obove numbered controct/order.

(b} E The obove numbered contract/arder is modified to reflect the odministrotive chonges (such as chon

ges in paying office, apprapriotion doto, etc.) set farth in block 12.

(c) D This Supplemental Agreement is entered inta pursuont to autharity of

It modifies the above numbered contract os set farth in biock 12.

12. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

CHANGE ADDRESS AS IT APPEARS IN BLOCK 7 ABOVE IN LI
RALEIGH. NC 27603

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

Except o3 provided herein, oll terms ond conditions

EU OF 709 WEST JOHNSON ST..

CLw
0000005403

13.
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1S NOT REQUIRED

TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT [ contRaCTOR/OFFEROR 15 REQUIRED TO $IG

of the dacument referenced in block 8, os here?o_fore changed, remain unchanged aond in full farce and effect.

N THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN COPIES TO [SSUING OFFICE

14. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 17

BY BY

|
. UNITE? STATES oys
G2 e

mc;‘éé M

(Signature of person gutharized 1o sign)

PURCHAS IN‘@gno'ure of Contracting Officer)

15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16. DATE SIGNED 18. NAME OF CORIRAZEANG OFFICER ( Type or print) 19. DATE SIGNED
IONE O. HOLSONBACK 2-3- Z}‘

30-101

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1974 O— SS54-534



i

STANDARD FORM 30, JULY 1966 PAGE | OF

ggﬁe:gg.c.sekzsg.ciilAgx;N‘nirlng AMENL ENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 1
T. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE 3. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NO. 4. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
POQQOO1 83 OCT 01 SEE BELOW
S. ISSUED BY CODE 6. ADMINISTERED BY (If otber than block 5) ’ CODE |
CONTRACTING DIVISION
P.0. BOX 8368, MCB
CAMP LEJEUNE, NC 28542
7. CONTRACTOR CODE | ] FACILITY CODE 8.
NAME AND ADDRESS AMENDMENT OF
[ souicitanion No.
[ 1
§ S GRAINER LABORATORIES DATED—  _—  (See block 9)
oty i 709 WEST JOHNSON STREET ..
%,g")éﬁ"”" RALEIGH, NC 27603 : [ ContRact/oRomk no. _M67001-83-M-5089
e .
l— _' 5A/3Y DATED _83 MAY 18  (See black 11)
9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above bered solicitation is ded as set farth in block 12. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offerors must ocknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as ded, by one of the following mathods:
(o} By signing and returning—______copies of this d ; {b) By ack ledging receipt of this amendment on each capy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram

which includes a reference to the
DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire ta change an offer already submitted, sych ch ge may be made by telegram
or letter, provided such telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this @ d #, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

licitation and d t numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE (SSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND

10. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

SEE BELOW

1. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
{a) D This Change Order is issyed pursuant to

(b) @‘ The abave numbered contract/order is modified ta reflect the administrative~changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) set forth in block 12.
(3] D This Supplementol Agreement is entered inta pursuant to autharity of

The Changes set forth in block 12 ore made to the above numbered contract/ order.

It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 12.

2)

12. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

1)

CORRECT ORDER TQ READ AS FOLLOWS:
M33170m3136~1481

1731106,2720 000 67001 0 067001 2D - 000000  323K8402392T $908.00
FOR THE PERTIOD; - 01 JUNE 1983 TEROUGH ‘30 SEPTEMBER 1983,

ADD ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA AS FOLLOWS FOR THE PERIOD:

01 OCTOBER 1983 -~ 31 MAY 1984:

mg3;7® _ 33,3 - ©0=z27I

1741106.2720 000 067001 O 067001 2D 000000  423K8402392T  $1816.00

CLw
0000005404

TOTAL AMOUNT OF ORDER REMAINS: 2724.00 . NO TNC/DEC

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 8, as h f hanged, i hanged and in full force and effect.
13.
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED
TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT D CONTRACTOR/ OFFEROR 1S REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE

BY

A
14. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR R 17. wmrss OF Aﬁ /
. BY O~y 0 . % 7 = 7t
R (

(Signature of person authorized to sign) Signature of Contracting Officer}

15. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16. DATE SIGNED 18. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER ( Type or print) 19. DATE SIGNED

IONE O, HOLSONBA.;CK J/=2/-53

30-101

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1974 O—554-534



CHECKED, [[] reauest ror auotaTions No. PAGE 1 OF;
- ”':t:(ﬁs [® onoen om suprLiES OR seRvICES . RETURN COPY(IES) OF THIS QUOTE ». 2
(THIS IS NOT AN ORDER. See DD Form 1155r) 5. CERTIFIED FOR NA-
TIONAL DEFENSE UNDER
1. CONTB=ST,PURCH ORDER 2 DELIVERY ORDER NO. 3. DATE OF ORDER 4. REQUISITION/PURCH REQUEST NO. DMS REG 1
M67001—83-M-5089 83 MAY 18 M93170-3136-1481 oo
6. ISSUED BY: CODE l M6/001 7. ADMINISTERED BY: (If osber shax 6) CODE | 8. DELIVERY FOB
CONTRACTING DIVISION ‘ 3 oesr
P. 0. Box 8368, Marine Corps Base O orven
Camp Lejeune, North Carolina 28542 (Sew Scbedule i ochen)
83-M-5089
9. CONTRACTOR/QUQTER CODE l FACILITY CODE I 10. DELIVER TO FOB POINT BY: 11 CHECK IF
‘ ‘ SEE § ULE E] SMALL BUSINESS
CHED -
MGRAINGER LABORATORIES m CINese™ v
NAME AND 709 WEST JOHNSON STREET 1Z DISCOUNT TERMS
ADDRESS RALEIGH, NC 27603 . NET 30
: 1 MALINVOCS TS Quadruplicate)
- - 1x/30 SEE PARAGRAPH IV
14. SHIP TO: CODE I 15. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY: CODE I M67001
SERVICES Base Disbursing Officer PacKAGES Ao
MCB, Camp Lejeune, North Carolina 28542 CONTRACT o8l
ORDER NUMEER
18 DELIVERY ;l;h:s u:;u:::y Ol’d:t ‘u m:;e:( b;:‘ mslm::uons contained on this side of form only and is issued on another Government agency or in accordance with and subject NC
3& Reference your 'thEQUUTE 03 MKY 16 « furnish the followiog oa terms specified herein, including, for U.S. purch
¥ E purcHase | X )
£O General Provisian of Purchase Order oa DD Form 1155¢ (EXCEPT CLAUSE NO. 13 APPLIES ONLY IF THIS BOX ] I1SCHECKED, AND No. 15 1F THIS Box ]
15 CHECKED); special provisions ; aad delivery as indicated. This purchase is aegotiated under L ity of
10 USC 2304 (a)(3) or as specified in the schedule if within the U. S., its possessions or Puerto Rico; if otherwise, under 2304(a) (6).
D if checked, Addiliou“l General Provisions apply; Supplier shall sign "Acceptance” on DD Form 1155¢ and return copies.

17. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA/LOCAL USE

1. 1731106.2720 000 67001 O 067001 2D '000000 323K8402392T $2724.00

18 18, ] ER— 21. 2. A
ITEM NO. PRIORITY: Q7  SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES -~ - ORDERED/,, UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
— ACCEPTED

THIS IS A CONFIRMING ORDER........Confirms telephonic order |of bame number hnd date
given to your MR. HARGETT by our SGT. BRYSON . [DO NOT DUPLICATE SHIPMENT|.

I. SERVICES TO ANALYZE WATER SAMPLES TRIALOMETHANES, SERVICE$ TO| BE PERFORMED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACTOR”S COMMERCIAL PRACTICH IN THE PERFO CE AND PRICES
OFFERED HIS MOST FAVORED CUSTOMERS, FOR THE PERIOD INDICATED [N PARAGRAPH| II

INQUIRIES REGARDING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE MADE TO: SGT BRY$ON | /919-451-5095

SEE PAGE #2 (PLUS ANY ADDITIONAL PAGES), for listling of ite¢ms.
/[

4
* If quantity accepted by the G is same "Am M : %. ToTAL $2724.00
&5 quentity ordeved, md:ccu by V' mark. if 29,
different, enter actual quantity accepted below
e cotenes ey Quantity accep IONE 0. HOLSONBACK PURCHASING OFFICER e
ay. TING/ORDERING OFFICER
28. QUANTITY IN COLUMN 20 HAS BEEN: 27, SHIP.NO, 28. D.0. VOUCHER NO. 0.
INITIALS
[ wspectep [0 receveo [[] ACCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT
EXCEPT AS NOTED D PARTIAL 32. PAID BY 33. AMOUNT VERIFIED CORRECT FOR
O rna 67001~

_— SYM #.5190 34. CHECK NUMBER

DATE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVEANMENT REPRESENTATIVE 31. PAYMENT MCB CLNC
36. | certify this account is correct and proper for payment. DCOMPLETE “ M

1 ING NQ.
T. R. DEDMOND Fiscal Acctg. Supv. [ pasmac

DATE SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CEATIFYING OFFICER DF'NAL e

37. RECEIVED AT | 38. RECEIVED BY 39, DATE RECEIVED 40, TOTAL CONTAINERS | 41. S/R ACCOUNT NUAWW_O_O_ VORYHEIINO.
ek

D D FORM 1 1 55 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE.

1FEB 77




STANDARD FORM 36, JULY 1966
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

Rl

CONTINUATION SHEET

EF. N/

OC. BEING CONT'D.

PAGE

‘Iﬁ

FED. PROC. REG. (41 CFR) 1-14.101 3U M67001_83_M_5089 2 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
GRAINGER LABORATORIES
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
II. PERFORMANCE OF SERVICES: Services as described shall bg performed duripg the
period:
A, FROM: 01 JUN 1983 THROUGH: 31| MAY 1984
0001 M93170-3136~-1481
SERVICES: ANALYZE WATER SAMPLES FOR ONE
YEAR
A. TRIHALOMETHANE ANALYSIS (100 TEST PER 100 EA 25.00 2500.00
YEAR)
B. SODIUM 8 | EA 10.00 80.00
C. CORROSIVITY 8 EA 18.00 144.00
TOTAL $2724 .00
CHECKING FOR TRIHALOMETHANES AS FOLLOWS: CHC 3, CHC/2 |BR,|CHC/BR2, CHBR 3,
AND THE SUM OF ITEMS LISTED:
A TEST FOR CORROSIVITY, SODIUM CONTENT WILL BE REQUIRED |ONCE ANNUALLY FQR 8
SAMPLES ONLY AS REQUESTED BY NREAB, BASE MAINTENANCE DIVISIQN, MCB, C
LEJEUNE, NC. ~ :
CONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32 CONTAINERS WITH {SODIUM THIOSULFATE FOR
THE MONTHLY TRIHALOMETHANE TESTS AND APPROPRIATE.CONTAINERS|FOR THE ANNUAL
CORROSIVITY AND SODIUM TEST TO NREAM, BASE MAINTENANCE OIVISION, MCB, C
LEJEUNE, NC., BY THE FIRST OF EACH MONTH. CONFRACTOR WILL PROVIDE NREAB WITH
TEST RESULTS WITHIN 10 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF WATER SAMPLED.
SAMPLES PROVIDE BY MCB, CAMP LEJEUNE, NC., FOR|TESTING IS A|MINIMUM OF 100
SAMPLES PER YEAR WITH A MINIMUM OF 8 SAMPLES PER MONTH.
COMPANY HAS TO BE CERTIFIED BY THE STATE OF NC|, FOR THE REQUIRED ANALYSIS AND
IF SAID CERTIFICATION IS WITHDRAWN, THIS ORGAN[ZATION WILL BE NOTIFIED AND THE
CONTRACT WILL BE TERMINATED.
0000005406

36-108

0109-200-3401




REF. NC  "DC. BEING CONTD. PAGE OF
. STANDARD FORM 36, JULY 1986 ] .
" GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION VONTINUATION SHEET
FED. PROC. REG. (41 CFR) 1-16.101 ‘ 3U M6 7001_83_M_5089 3 3
N AME OF‘,OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
GRAINGER LABORATORIES
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
III. HOURS OF WORK: All service performed on Government Prqperty under the|terms
of this Agreement shall be accomplished during| regular Work( hours (8:00|AM to
4:30 PM, Monday through Friday) except Federall Holidays [obsprved by thif
installation, and except as otherwise provided| in the aljove|referenced
Agreement.
IvV. BILLING INSTRUCTIONS:
A. INVOICE (S), in quadruplicate, (4 copies),| shall be|renflered within|thirty
(30) days of the end of EACH INSPECTION PERIOD , whether if be bi-menthly,
quarterly, semi-annually, or annually, to:
NREAB
BLDG #1103
CAMP.LEJEUNE, NC 28542
83-M-5089
B. INVOICE (S), shall cite the applicable order number |(Sep Block # 1 | on
Page #1), the period billed, and the prorated pmount fox the¢ period.
V. TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CONTRACTING OFFICER:
The NREAB OFFICER OF BASE MAINTENANGCE OFFICE,| , or hig depignated
Representative, is hereby appointed the Technikal Repredentative of the
Contracting Officer for the purpose of ordering all EMERGENCY/INTERVENING
SERVICES required under this Agreement; for thp surveillance and verifitation
of required routine inspections, and for the cprtificatiion ¢f all invoifes
submitted hereunder.
VI. FOR DOD ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY: The NREAB OFFICER hall advise the|
Contracting Officer of any problems encounterefl in the ddministration of this
Agreement and shall furnish a "FINAL RECEIVING| REPORT, dt the end of the¢
Contract Term. SEND TO: CONTRACTING DIVISION|, P.O. BOX 8368, Camp Lejeune,
N.C. 28542,
VII. AVAITABILITY OF FUNDS FOR NEXT FISCAL YEAR, (1975 JUN)
Funds are not presently available for performapce under {thi$ contract beyond

30 SEPTEMBER 83 .
contract beyond this date is contingent upon t

funds from which payment for the contract purppses can He made.
liability on the part of the Government for pa
performance under this contract beyond 30- SEPIFEMBER 83

The Government“s obligatipn for pexfo
he availaBility of approptiated

and until funds are made available to the Cont

performance and notice of such availability, tp be confirme

Contracting Officer, is given to the Contractog.

0’

ance of thi

No leg

yment of any money for
shall arise umpless
racting Offficer for such

in writing

CLw

0060054

1

by the

07

36-108

0109-200-3401




